West Bengal Form No. 27
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

2110	
Dist Jalpaiguri P.S. NJP Yea	2021 FIR No 918/21 Date 09/08/2021
(i) Act 1.00 Sections 180 1269 1270	Act PIW Sections 5/15 Assortin Others Acts & Sections Managhmen Act 5  07/08/21 Date To 09/08/21
(ii) Act Scotlans (iii)	Other Asta & Sections Alaus admen Actos
(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day Monday Dat	Others Acis a Sections
(a) Occurrence of Official Day	E I TOTT
Time Period	e From 21:15 HorTime To 21:35 Hr
(b) Information received at P.S. Date	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.(s)	
	itten / Oral
Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.	0.2 Km track Beat No.
(b) Address Neto ji Mure. Ps. ALT.	P. Dist - Jalangen
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	24.40
Name of the P.S.	District
Complainant/Informant:	
(a) Name ASI Amal Debag	14
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	(d) Nationality decilian
(e) Passport No Date of Issue :	Place of Issue
(1) Occupation Gov! Service	A
(f) Occupation Gov! Service (g) Address New Talpaiguri PS: Si	liqui Polis Comonmeo wate, Siliqui
Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with fu	Il particulare
d	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	rate Short or aline
ugu.	
	100
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Infor	mation
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separa	te sheet, if necessary):
	4.4.2
Total value of properties stolen / involved	
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. if any	
FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):	The original coriller Complain  File is reproduced our lost
which is treated on	LIA is debesourers on Floring
	(July)
Notion taken. Onice the above report reveals commiss	ons of onencers) as including at item including z. registered
the case and took up to the Investigation / directed	SI Pranab Kr. Sigh of Night to take up
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.	
Jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Informant,	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the
Complaintant / Informant free of cost	A A
set the original willen	andu
Signture / Thumb impression	181
of the Complainant / Informant	Signture of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
	Chair Tanam
Date 9 Time of description	Rank: SI OF POLICE No.: PS. 8
Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank: SITT POLICE No.:
아랫동안 되시 얼마 맛만 하셨다면 가게 되었다.	OK NEW Talpaique PS. 8

Officer-In-Charge ew Jalpaiguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate



Sub : FIR

Sir,

In producing herewith 05 (Five) arrested accused persons U/s 41 Cr.P.C who disclosed their identity as 1) Kamal Dastidar (26 yrs) S/o Kanai Dastidar of Shasan Busty, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 2) Md. Samim (42 yrs) S/O Lt. Sirajul Haque of Chunavati, Purba Dhantala, PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 3) Siddik Hussain (65 yrs) S/o Lt. Nafizuddin of Chunavati, Purba Dhantala, PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, 4) Sagar Hussain (40 yrs) S/o Lt. Ali Hussain, Chunavati, Purba Dhantala, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 5) Sarun Balmiki (47 yrs) S/o Lt. Ghisaram Balmiki of Gate Bazar, North Colony, Qtr No. 93 (B), PS-NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri

I, ASI Amal Debnath of New Jalpaiguri Police Station, SPC do here by lodged this written complaint against the above noted persons to the effect that today( 06/08/21) while performing special mobile van duty in between 21.15 hrs and 21.55 hrs, I along with forces had been to Netaji more , and found that the above noted persons were gathered there without any reason and found them without wearing mask also making unnecessary gathering at Netaji more. On being asked the above noted persons stated before me that they were well aware of Govt. order regarding pandemic situation of Covid-19 and wearing of facial mask has been mandatory in public places in the current pandemic disaster situation.

They all are violated the order of Govt. of West Bengal vide Memo No. 486-CS/2021 dt. 24.04.2021. Hence, I arrested them in c/w the case under proper memo of arrest in between 21.15 hrs and 21.55 hrs duly signed by them in presence of witnesses inform the ground of arrest.

Hence, I, request you for starting a specific case U/S 188/269/270 IPC r/w sec 51 (b) of disaster Management Act.2005 against the above noted accused persons and arrange proper investigation of the case.

Enclosure:-Memo of Arrest

Received on 09/08/21 at 22:10 the viell NJP PS GDEND 455 dth. 09/08/21 and Stricted NJP PS care no 9/8/21 ceth 09/08/21 US 188/ 269/270 1RL PPD fee 51 (5) of diseaster Management Actor aced converse to se Product You Singh for its iews/sig attor

Yours faithfully,

(ASI AMAL DEBNATH) NJP, SPC Dated: 10/08/2021

'ew Jaipaiguri Police Station

Guri Metropolitan Police